
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3696 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2019 

 

HANDLOOM CLUSTERS 

3696. SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:  

SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:  

 

 Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी  
be pleased to state; 

 

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up handloom cluster in Maharashtra and 

Gujarat; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the location-wise details of funds allocated 

for this purpose; and 

 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ? 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्य मंरी (श्री अजय टम्टा) 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES 

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA) 

 

 

(a) & (b): The Government of India, Ministry of Textiles has sanctioned 5 Block 

Level Clusters (BLCs) in Maharashtra State and 3 Block Level Clusters in Gujarat 

State under National Handloom Development Programme (NHDP).   A statement 

showing location-wise/ cluster-wise funds sanctioned is annexed. 

 

(c): Does not arise. 

 

 

 
  



 

Annexure 

 

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of the Unstarred Question No. 

3696 dated 03.01.2019 

 

1. Maharashtra State 

                                                  (Rs. in lakh) 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Block 

Level Cluster 

District Amount 

sanctioned as 

GoI Share 

1. Panch Gaon Nagpur 8.560 

2. Paithan Aurangabad 168.459 

3. Mohadi Bhandara 166.104 

4. Solapur Solapur 158.849 

5. Yeola Nashik 169.014 

Total 670.986 

 

2. Gujarat State 

                                                                           (Rs. in lakh) 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Block 

Level Cluster 

District Amount 

sanctioned as 

GoI Share 

1. Bhachau Kutch 131.740 

2. Wadhwan Surendranagar 165.685 

3. Lakhtar Surendranagar 140.961 

Total 438.386 
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